TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM694273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900654455

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LUMENIS LTD.		09/01/2021	Private Limited Company: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMENIS BE LTD.
Street Address:	HAKIDMA 6
Internal Address:	YOKNEAM INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	YOKNEAM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	2069204
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87625030	L LUMENIS
Registration Number:	2810427	LUMENIS
Registration Number:	5751462	NUERA
Registration Number:	5745686	SPLENDOR X
Registration Number:	3875752	LIGHTSHEER
Registration Number:	4903556	RESURFX
Registration Number:	5709905	OPT
Registration Number:	5582473	OPT
Registration Number:	4919733	PHOTOFRACTIONAL
Registration Number:	5671087	PICOFRACTIONAL
Registration Number:	6070166	PIQO4
Registration Number:	6180696	PIQO4
Serial Number:	88078340	LUMENIS PULSE
Serial Number:	88078343	LUMENIS PULSE 100H
Registration Number:	6014847	QUATTRO
Registration Number:	6014848	LIGHTSHEER QUATTRO
Serial Number:	88291798	BLEND X
		TRADEMARK

900662208 REEL: 007507 FRAME: 0163

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5834862	ULTRAPULSE
Registration Number:	5834863	LUMENIS
Registration Number:	5105935	PIQO4
Serial Number:	90124474	RADD
Serial Number:	90172532	FOCALRF
Serial Number:	90172556	HIMS
Serial Number:	90513575	ULTRAPULSE ALPHA
Serial Number:	90513601	ULTRAPULSE
Serial Number:	90520607	SMOOTHGLO
Serial Number:	90657972	LUMENIS WIZ
Serial Number:	90673899	OPTILIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024295526
Email: admin@isusip.com
Correspondent Name: A. Jason Mirabito

Address Line 1: 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E

Address Line 2: ISUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PLLC

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUMENIS BE TM ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony Jason Mirabito
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony Jason Mirabito/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=CoverSheet (1)#page1.tif

source=Lumenis Be TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Lumenis Be TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Lumenis Be TM Assignment#page3.tif source=Lumenis Be TM Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007507 FRAME: 0164

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the _A day of _Seriemer, 2021 ("Effective Date"), by and between Lumenis Ltd., an Israeli private company having a place of business at Yokneam Industrial Park, Hakidma 6, Yokneam 2069204, Israel and on behalf of its respective affiliates that are identified in Schedule A as the current record owners (collectively the "Assignors," and each individually an "Assignor"), and Lumenis Be Ltd., an Israeli private company having a place of business at Yokneam Industrial Park, Hakidma 6, Yokneam 2069204, Israel ("Assignee") (collectively the "Parties," and each individually a "Party").

WHEREAS, the indicated Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignors hereby transfer and assign to Assignee their entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, including all registrations and applications therefor, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement of the Marks, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignors authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as owner of the Marks and register any and all trademarks granted thereon to Assignee.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which is an original, and all of which taken together constitute one single document. Counterparts may be transmitted by fax or in electronically scanned form.

102148705 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto executed this Assignment on behalf of Assignors on this Λ^0 day of $0 + \infty$, 2021.

LUMENIS LTD.

By:

Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto executed this Assignment on behalf of Assignee on this 10 day of 200.

LUMENIS BE LTD.

Ren

Ido Washavski Vice Postani

Name! Title:

Lumenik Re I ta

102148705_1

SCHEDULE A

Authority	Application	Trademark	Title	Current Record
	No.	No.		Owner
U.S.	87/625,930		LUMENIS (L Design)	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	78/049636	2810427	LUMENIS	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	88/975,189	5751462	NuEra	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	88975165	5745686	SPLENDOR X	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	77/852496	3875752	LIGHTSHEER	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	86/169,926	4903556	RESURFX	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	86/154,361	5709905	OPT	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	87/504,842	5582473	OPT	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	86/546,751	4919733	PHOTOFRACTIONAL	Lumenis Ltd.
			SERVICEMARK	
U.S.	87/517,608	5671087	PICOFRACTIONAL	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	88/096,313	6070166	PIQO4 (Word)	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	88/096,332	6180696	PIQO4 (Design)	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	88/078,340		LUMENIS PULSE	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	88/078,343		LUMENIS PULSE	Lumenis Ltd.
			100H	
U.S.	88/291,092	6014847	QUATTRO	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	88/291,172	6014848	LIGHTSHEER	Lumenis Ltd.
			QUATTRO	
U.S.	88/291,798	······································	BLEND X	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	88/311,112	5834862	ULTRAPULSE	Lumenis Ltd.
Ü.S.	88/311,121	5834863	LUMENIS	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	86/686,607	5105935	PiQo4	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	90/124,474		RADD	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	90172532	***************************************	FOCALRF	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	90172556		HiMS	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	90513575		UltraPulse Alpha	Lumenis Ltd.

102148705_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007507 FRAME: 0167

U.S.	90513601	UltraPulse a	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	90520607	 SmoothGlo	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	90657972	LUMENIS WIZ	Lumenis Ltd.
U.S.	90673899	OptiLight	Lumenis Ltd.

102148705_1

RECORDED: 11/05/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007507 FRAME: 0168